



OL/SE/109/Apr 2019-20

April 18, 2019

The Secretary	The Secretary
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Limited	Exchange Plaza
Dalal Street , Mumbai 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex
	Bandra (E)
	Mumbai 400 051
Security code: 532880	Symbol: OMAXE
Fax No 022-22723121/2037/39/41/61	Fax No 022-2659 8237/38

Sub: Intimation in respect of adoption of Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information and Code of Conduct for Regulation, Monitoring and Prevention of Insider Trading

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors, through resolution by Circulation passed on April 16, 2019 has adopted Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information and Code of Conduct for Regulation, Monitoring and Prevention of Insider Trading formulated in terms of Regulation 8(1) and Regulation 9(1) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The revised Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information and Code of Conduct for Regulation, Monitoring and Prevention of Insider Trading are applicable from immediate effect and are being hosted on the website of the Company at www.omaxe.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours' faithfully

For Omaxe Limited

Shubha Singh

Company Secretary

"This is to inform that please make all correspondence with us on our Corporate Office Address only"